
Yorkshire Gilts Entry #

Champion Female Jack Lindley 824
TPSP2 Sue T 102-3
Salinas FFA
Chualar, CA
Monterey County

Reserve Champion Female Carson Mendonza 243
DPK2 Lab Fancy 39-6
Wood Colony 4-H
Modesto, CA
Stanislaus County

Supreme Champion Females Entry #

Supreme Champion Female Ashley Hagen 1682
Tag # 888 Wt. 227 lbs.  
Crossbred
Templeton FFA
Templeton, CA
San Luis Obispo County

Reserve Supreme Champion Female Macie Timothy 2335
Tag # 965 Wt. 235 lbs. 
Crossbred
Woodland Christian FFA
Woodland, CA
Yolo County

 2023 California State Fair
 Junior Breeding Swine

Friday, July 14, 2023
Judge: Ty Engnell, Good Hope, IL



Division: 6245 Jr. Swine Yorkshire
Class:01 - March 2023 Gilt

2023 California State Fair
Junior Swine

2185

OFF1 Off the grid 7-2
GWOL1 Samantha 17-1

3/7/2023
JOLT3 Samantha 19-5

663352005

19-5

655116002
646564001

Wyatt Ginn

S:
D:

E:
B: JT Oltman

Organization:Dry Creek 4-H

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6245 Jr. Swine Yorkshire
Class:02 - February 2023 Gilt

2023 California State Fair
Junior Swine

2177

CDAY8 TCG Times Up 1-1
NROY1 Ashley 8-2

1/8/2023
NROY3 PC 15-4

661109004

15-4

618681001
653048002

Adriana Robles

S:
D:

E:
B: Noah Roy

Organization:Monache FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6245 Jr. Swine Yorkshire
Class:04 - December 2022 Gilt

2023 California State Fair
Junior Swine

824

KORB1 Alone Time  4-8
GRSP1 Sue T 78-3

12/2/2022
TPSP2 Sue T 102-3

660538003

102-3

657027008
647367003

Jack Lindley

S:
D:

E:
B: Platt Show Pigs

Organization:Salinas FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 243

MIE2 All By My Self 24-5
DPK1 Lab Fancy 21-10

12/2/2022
DPK2 Lab Fancy 39-6

660599006

39-6

656655005
652672010

Carson Mendonza

S:
D:

E:
B: Kilmer Swine Farm

Organization:Wood Colony 4-H

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

1711

DJDS2 Redemption 8-3
LFC1 Sue T 76-1

12/3/2022
LFC2 Sue T 76-3

662541003

76-3

656015003
659396001

Holden Peelman

S:
D:

E:
B: Lorenzen Farms

Organization:Ripon 4-H

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

3

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6245 Jr. Swine Yorkshire
Class:06 - Breed Champion and Reserve Breed Champion

2023 California State Fair
Junior Swine

4968

KORB1 Alone Time  4-8
GRSP1 Sue T 78-3

12/2/2022
TPSP2 Sue T 102-3

660538003

102-3

657027008
647367003

Jack Lindley

S:
D:

E:
B: Platt Show Pigs

Organization:Salinas FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 4969

MIE2 All By My Self 24-5
DPK1 Lab Fancy 21-10

12/2/2022
DPK2 Lab Fancy 39-6

660599006

39-6

656655005
652672010

Carson Mendonza

S:
D:

E:
B: Kilmer Swine Farm

Organization:Wood Colony 4-H

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder


